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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECT ION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME . SUZUKT YosBAKREM. ..o T

HOME ADDRESS ;. Thixd.. Lake, Stillwater, B.Ce
nmxs'mvmm:mumw}}aﬁ.,..%ﬂm gy SEX Mala. ..
OCCUPATION . _Joremad. ...

R i s b o e e i i i g - - e L+ 1

" (1§ any business or businesses catried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in

partnership with snyone; i partnership, give partner's same)

EMPLOYER:. . NoNalix. Shingle Company., Suzuki Camp.
MARRIED?

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ... Yoshin®. . .

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: mﬂ Lake, lsul,mf:qr,

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN : Non#a....

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN t ot

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS®
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3 INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where poficies are)
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4 - TAXES (Amount and where payable)... Nome .
5. ENCUMBRAN‘CES {Including any anregistered claims or deposit of title PO | W I S
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-6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES ¢
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY :MOB®.. . . o

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:. ... : Nooe,

T T 1 A 0 0 B T R i .41 A5 - M) 6 < W TS 1 5 e e G o s " " " i

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...co.o ...
e BAB0 TOX wages for Fabruary and balf Merch from Ebisuzeki Compeny. .. .
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TONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

HORS .

e AN SERRRINTS s e T ik PR BTERES :

. 9. LIFE INSURANCE: $1000. Sun Life Insurance Company, Pawell Street, . .. .

{he Aﬁmm\tnm.,.mu.,mgx,,.et,,.,sm‘xnluxJM(?G‘ sk Yenoouver, B oo

10. INTEREST INANY ESTATESORTRUSTS... Nome -~ =~ .

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX :

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:. ... 840 for board for February eand half March owing. ... ...
e I N
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REMARKS:. . Jand and bouse in Japan in Shizuoka Kem.
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any ptotected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. B8R day of . _Mapeh = 1942

(Signaturmu,

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE . .. . . 1.
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Registration No. CZ‘ z ZS 2 Male - Female

{sheek)

Former Address fLZ M "&, é&

y '
Date Evscuated S/ o Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Natiocnal
(check)

e TIrNNE
3 53
L

Present Address ; "E‘W "ﬁf

o Dner Vol S0 Aracbrese BC e
v/ #azﬂ/

Married - Single
(check) Name of Wife

Name of Husband
RNume of Mother M Name of Father

Names of Children under 16

7.« S, 0

Requested by g:% 7 ) Registered with Custodian
Additional Information _W

{Yer or No)
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711 Stock Imehange Midg, ,
L75 Howe Street,
Vancouver, 2,C,,

ey 'J‘ “' “)‘if.

Custodian of Fnemy Property,
Reyal Bank BPuilding,

Vancouver, 2.C, TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM $ Zo0

Dear Sir: 2w

Rey BULZUKI, Yoshikazu #03958

R W oW o W o s W W W W ™

Please note that the above has been
atriated to Japan, At the time af_ repatriatisn, the
_trangagpilions took place!

Cash turned in

- Draft Issued 8 200,00

re

It will be seen thet this Japanese is
indebted to the Department on account of repatristion in Z
the amount of & 200,00 . Therefore should you receive . -
further funds on this account such funds should be tmcj
into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the
expenditure made and, seeend, if theme.is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the-ageount of the
Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

s ;
& %%UW

( Supervising Treasury Officer.




711l Atock Exc:ange Bldg.,
LTS Howe Btreet,
VANOOUVM. BeCs

May 25th, 1948.

cujtodian of Enemy Property,

Royal Bank Buildin | '
Vgommr. B.Cy . TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § A7L

Dear 8ir;

This will acknowledge the sum of Z ?15.86
recelved from you on snoeount of the above mentioned whish
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner,

There has been no No, 2 Reeceipt issued in
this instance. :

Youwrs truly,

<::;zr/éo COBURN,

Regienal ..dministrator,




ggg.gnold gg;gitura.

Granophono

100 Recoris

Chest or drawers (®)
Singer cewing Machine

Bed ang Springs

Double Mattress

Clock

Stove
Tea apparstus

Lady's shoes

$35.00
125.00

15.00

180.00
28.00
8.50
3.75

4.50
2.50
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File No. 2510

PERSOBAL PROPERTY SUMMAKRY

This t’:lle\ reveals that SUZUKI owned no real property in any protected area of B.C.

e i s

SUZUKI made his declaration to the Custodien on Mar,. 0/4; snd wus
evaauated on Mar,21/42, ™e declared ehettels a8 shown an “hattel
Behedule on Flle, «f Third Lake, Btillwater, No chatiels wers re-
covered from this plece as it wes very inaccessible. Mr. Mohalir, of
the HaoNair Shingle Co., advised that no ome could remove ary of the
chattels without his knowledge as they had to use his boats to cross
the lake. However we were informed tools, etc. were stolem. Our
agent, Mr. Logan visited the place in June, 1942, and gave a full
Peport on the matter. This is contained in Mr. Green's memo of
April 30/43 o file.

SUZUEI was & sub cantractor for the EBISUZAKI CO. He declared they
owed him $150.00 for salary for February and ome half of Murch, 1942
However he filed a lurge claim of $610.02 with P. 8, nogs & Sons who
were handling this company. According to P.S.5css amd Sons part of
this woney wag salary owing to other employvees who had been working
under BUZUKL snd not money owing to SUZUKI., We wrote snd saked
SUZURL Ter o Tull atatement of what he owed obtliss suployese af the
EBISUZARL CO, and what the compeny owed him., He wrote on June 16/48
and his reply wes ss follows:

*1 didn't get the wages for 12 full months.
This is the person who owe us money:

Matsutaro SAITO (file 1250) $50.09
Shunichi SATO' (file 3354) 33.61

These two persons we paid their wages in full, so company owing to u

G. OSHIRO (file 6035) $ 5.00
B, ICHINOSE  (file €18) 5.00
B. NISHINUKA \file 1034) 7.00
U. UYERO {no file) 36,00

We loan EBISBUZAKI “ompany, $1000.00 on April &, 1941.

These are the perspns we owing the wages:
Yoshikasu SUZUKI f?ila 2510) $64.76
Mrs.Yoshino SUZUKI“{2592) 46.00
Matsutare SAITO v (1250) : 50.59
Shulebi SATO " (3354) 33.61
R. KUROYAWA < (no file) 54.15
B. ICHINOSE - (618) 23.60
E. OSHINO (1656) 42.31

T. ™SI (no file) 7.00
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8. ROMOKI (ho file) $50.13
M. KANANURA ©  (644) 30.91
B. NISHIMURA © 11034) B.42
U. oYRNO (nil) 14.21

B 0 S s

i LN

On June 25/43 t_lmif sgcount of BUZUKI was credited with the of
$200.00, being & 20% dividend of claims of the EBISUZAKI @D.

On Sept. 27/43 his account was credited with the sum of $300.00,
being & 30% dividend of claims of the EBISUZAKI CO.

On Aug, 15/44, at the request of SUZUKI we paid sutomstic premium
- doan wd Lnterest on his poliay FEO7588 with the Sun Lifs Co. in the
sun of §466.10, leaving a balance of $33.90 in his socount. At this
time 1t was apparently thought that all the funds credited to his
account belonged to him. This was apparently in error and the ;
balance remaining has been held pending clarifaction of his accowmt
with the EBISUZAX] CO. |

On Mug.3/46 s Tarther dividend of 5% wan received fres the ERIBUZAKI
Co. in the sum of $50.00 and this amount oredited to the sdeomit of
SUZUKI. A further dividend of $447.48 was recelved in Aug. 1946 and
this sum credited to his account. His balance is now $531.38.

He has applied fqr a refund of Dominion income tax in the sum of
$88.95. is has not yet been received from the Inspector of incoms
Tax. : '

He has declared & life insurance policy of $1000.00 with the Sun Lif
Agsurance Co. As mentioned previously we paid automatic premium loa
and interest om this policy #807588 in the sum of $466.10 from his
credit with this office. The cash surrender value of this poliey
smounting to $836.97 was received snd remitted to SUZUKI on Jan.¥ 46

No property intereaw other than those mentioned above are found on
this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the informat
on file. : +
rtb-ll/lﬂ :

m: 3 L- m
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(Informmtion supplied by Ins, Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name M¥r. Yoshikazu Suzuki Pile No, 2510

Ta . hee. . Oloys
L -"‘U-{l,zy‘»*\_g e i = Tl G B

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver,

Policy No, 207588
Premium - § 26.87
X
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month June Day
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Ureen states as follows:

*The two camps, ?ma and Susuki, are .
resched from Stillwater as follows:

4 alles by car -

9 miles by boat

i mile on foob

44 miles by boat

4 miies on foot W

ir. Logan visted this place in Jut/ﬁ ,
and checked all the equipment to be
found im the two camp bunk houses. It-.
was quite impossible to decide whish
tocls belorged to which men. Also thex
uemhhftmthcmmamf
cnlybolmt-dtvth-‘mutba-‘

selves.® ,

He also states that it would cost more
than the value of the tools ta have

them moved. Tools were also stolen
80 it would be impogsible to say what
goods were still there.

The folliming 15 s enbiess Prom I,
MoBair's letter of July 21/43:

I cannot lhipywlﬁvotthtmleui

articles as they are away back in the
there is no way to take this stuff out
only by packing it om your back, and 1%
is impossible to gst anybody to do M

Tho Ahm'l Schedule is ctrt,ifiad to be in sccordance with the information-on file.

hb,‘u/s‘r

&(/M
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Messre, P.8, Ross & 4 nd,'f
Royal Bank Bul . ding,
Vanoouvaer, B.Cy

Dear Sireie ' Ro:a Your Pile lo. 295-143
: Yoshikazu SUZUKI,
R

B

. Pleise refer to v aur letter of the
L%h of Apri. last reiative t: ths above,

Ve took the matter up with SUZUKY
Ot two different times since and are now in recelst
of & reply taxt asy glve youseme information regard-
ing the account. We quote frum his ietter of the
16th in:t nt &8 folliowste :

B. "I 4in't get the wajes for 18 £.11 monatis.
c. T:1s 13 the person w Owe u: monay,

“atsutzro Saito [3re
S«unieni fato %3 ol

Tils teo person »» paild t
pany owlig to us,

6. Oshiro Er 2t .00
Je Iehinoie bt% 5.0
B. Nistimure oo bt 7.00
Us Uyeno s 26,00

R T —

Yo loan Eﬂiiﬁﬁail Company, $1,000.00 on thas i ril
Sth, 1941. ‘

Thle 12 the eson we Wing the wages,

¥ snikazu Susukd e
“Fs. Toshino Suguki(Book) - 1o
Hatsutaro Saito f i B
Shuleni “ate

e

LB
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Kuroyasa b $54.18
Osnire oo 42.31
Tsuji o 7.00
Lomori e 50.1)
M.‘ﬂ 2RUre [PRTA” 17 . (4 1
Nishimuira 53¢ 8, 4?
Uy ane o REE (421 .

T :issay assist you in detarcining the
nizes of th em:loyees {nvolvad,

: %e wouid appreciate hoaring from you
a4t your very sariiest cinvenience.

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
adminlstrati n Departaent.
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OFPFICR TELEPHONE ' LOGGING CAMPS
PAosme 4171 y AT STILLWATER. R. C.

~ THE ROBERT McNAIR SHINGLE CO. LIMITED

MANUPACTURERS OF

BRITISH COLUMBIA RED CEDAR SHINGLES
HAND SPLIT TAFERTIPT SHAKES
CEDAR LATH

L nm PROVINCE BUILDING
{\ % ,r_ | S ¥ Hanvinns Wy,

‘ !M o G 1%.; YANCOUVER, B. ©.

‘2;’/0‘ pary 25, 1946.
i;\% &7 -

_ DEPT. OF THE SECRETARY OF STATR, . .. o
0ffice of the Custodian, S i ©
annnoso Bvecuation Sevttion,

R e .
f ALL ACGEENMENTS “m m‘l’“ PRLAYS OF CARRIARS AND OTHER DPELAYS UNAVOIDABLE OR AETOND OUSR CONTROL
Dear Sirs:-- Re:: Z O3

,}-.: )

We have your letter of the 18th addressed to us at
Stillwater, B.C. with regard to certain goods belonging to the
above. The house in which these items were stored is loocated

four milés in the woods, and we cannot tell you whether or not

the things in question would be still there. Believe some of

the buildings in that particular area had fallen in on sccount of
heavy snowfalls. This matter we reported to the Custodian on

May 13, 1943 when an inspection of the cemp was made, Since that
time, however, our logging camp has not been operating and

copsequently we have hed no occasion to go up there,

. Yours very truly,
THE ROBERT MoNAIR SHINGLE CO. LTD,
P:;/é?C£;ML¢f1za’ﬁ?‘51?’2=a5¢/1,

Secty.Treasurer,




LOY4 Pederal Building,
325 Granville Street,
Vancouver, B.Cr’ e

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Reyal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:

Re: Suszuki, Yoshikazu - Reg. No., 03958

bt %rﬂ//h

This will acknowledge the sum of $ 15.00
received from you on account of the above mentioned which
fiag been accmnunted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No.

2 Recelpt issued in
this instance.

Yours truly,

POC/EJ.,




